Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vicki D. Galloup	Name: OnEdge Kayak Systems, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1241 E. Eighth St.
Execution Date(s) May 7, 2006	
✓ Assignment	City T
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Traverse City
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip:49686
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/022,458	D. 1 atent 140.(3)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Northern Michigan Patent Law, PLC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 W. Fourteenth Street #250	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Traverse City	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip:49684	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3885</u> Expiration Date <u>05/2008</u>
Phone Number: <u>231-932-9752</u>	
Fax Number: <u>231-932-9753</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: nmpl@chartermi.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Mc. 11 21116
Signature	May 11, 2006 Date
Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34,048	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017613 FRAME: 0376

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Vicki D. Galloup, of Traverse City, Michigan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to OnEdge Kayak Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a registered office address at 1241 E. Eighth St., Traverse City, Michigan, 49686, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/022,458 entitled "Kayak Carrier" (Attorney Docket No. LAG-001-A), which application was filed December 22, 2004, and in and to all Patents to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to all Patents obtained on any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Patents (and their equivalents) for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

JOHN R. ASHER III
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Grand Traverse
My Commission Expires 07-20-2011
Acting in the PATENT

REEL: 017613 FRAME: 0377